InfaSecure — Holmbergs Buckles fitted to InfaSecure Car Seats

Photograph of Holmbergs Buckle
Photograph of Holmbergs Buckle Batch Number
Photograph of affected InfaSecure seats

Identifying features

Other
Buckle Numbers B18002, B18003, B19009

What are the defects?

The product does not meet the requirements of the mandatory standard 'Consumer Protection Notice No. 3 of 2014 - Child restraint systems for use in motor vehicles'.

The buckle screws may become loose and prevent the buckle from securing properly.

What are the hazards?

If the buckle fails, the child may not be adequately restrained in their seat, which may result in serious injury or death to the child, in the event of an accident.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should cease using the product and contact InfaSecure to arrange a replacement buckle kit, free of charge. InfaSecure will send a prepaid envelope for consumers to return the faulty buckle. Alternatively, consumers can contact InfaSecure to find their local authorised service provider to conduct the replacement.

For more information, consumers can contact InfaSecure customer care centre on 1300 924 632 or via email customercare@infa.com.au or visit https://infasecure.com.au/

Supplier
Traders who sold this product

InfaSecure
Big W
Farmers
Baby Bunting
Baby Factory
Various independent stores

Where the product was sold
Nationally
International
Dates available for sale
  • 1 October 2019 - 19 February 2020

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category